
   

                                          
KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 

LAIKIPIA REGIONAL OFFICE 

P.O BOX 495-10400 Nanyuki, 

Email: kerralaikipia@gmail.com 

MAY 3, 2024 

INVITATION TO TENDER NOTICE 
The Kenya Rural Roads Authority hereby invites sealed bids from KeRRA – Laikipia Region Interested registered 

Roadworks Contractors and AGPO Eligible Firms/Groups, for maintenance of roadworks in Laikipia, Constituencies; under 

SAVINGS funds in the Financial Year 2022/2023 for the under listed roadworks projects. 

 

 TENDER NUMBE SECTION NAME 

 
CLOSING/SUBM

ISSION DATES 

AND TIME 

1.  D1195 Section Name: (BOREHOLE - JCT. C357) 

D1195 Section Name :(JCT. A2 TIMAU - BOREHOLE) 

D1195 Section Name: (TIMAU JCT. A2 - ETHI ROAD 

G76056 Section Name: (JCT. B22 TWO TWO - 

MUTIRITHIA) 

Reserved for people living with disabilities 

KeRRA/08/39/LKP 

NORTH/SAVINGS/GoK DeV/AIE 

22278/22|23-98 

/97/100/99 

21ST MAY 2024 

AT 11:00 

2. 
 

D1629 Section Name: (JUA KALI - UMANDE) - 1 

D1629 Section Name: (JUA KALI - UMANDE) – 2 

D1629 Section Name: (UMANDE - MWIRERI) 

E7227 Section Name: (SWEET WATER - OL PEJETA) – 1 

E7227 Section Name: (SWEET WATER - OL PEJETA) – 2 

G76106 Section Name: (MIGAITA-NYAKIO PRI. SCH. – 

KAHUHO-CATHOLIC CHURCH) 

G76119 Section Name: (WANGATA PRIMARY-MWIRERI 

PRIMARYNAITOROCHI 

PRIMARY) 

G76133 Section Name: (E309 MAILI SITA - KABATINI) – 

1 

G76133 Section Name: (E309 MAILI SITA - KABATINI) – 

2 

G76241 Section Name: (NGENIA NJERU - SIRIMON PRI. 

SCHOOL 

Reserved For Women  

KeRRA/08/39/LKP 

EAST/SAVINGS/GoK DeV/AIE 

22095/22|23- 

93/94/95/91/92/88/87/89/90/96 

21ST MAY 2024 

AT 11:00 

3.  C501 Section Name: (ADC - AP POST) 

C501 Section Name: (MUTARA – ADC) 

D1631Section Name: (OLD NYAHURURU - RUMURUTI) 

G75565 Section Name: (NYUMBA TATU - NJONJO 

GIRLS) 

G75674 Section Name: (KARANDI - MUNANDA - 

KAMAILEL JCT.) 

G75680 Section Name: (MAJANI PRIMARY - RURAL 

SECURITY) 

G75696 Section Name: (JCT. MUTANGA - MUHOTETU 

GIRLS ROAD) 

G75706 Section Name: (JCT. A4 GATUNDIA - KIRITI 

ROAD) 

G75783 Section Name: (NAITORIA - MWIRERI) 

G75807 Section Name: (MAUA JCT. - MASTOO - 

MUTUIKU) 

G75846 Section Name: (TANDARE - MUTETA) 

G75865 Section Name: (JCT. MUTANGA - MAJANI DAM) 

G75888 Section Name: (C501 KIWANJA - NJORUA PRI. 

SCHOOL) 

G75981 Section Name: (LIMUNGA - KITE) 

Reserved for youth 

KeRRA/08/39/LKPWEST/SAVINGS/Go

K DeV/AIE 22331/22|23-

102/101/113/103/114/112/110/109/115/10

4/105/111/116/107 

21ST MAY 2024 

AT 11:00 

TO TENDERERS 

1. Pre-tender site visit will not be mandatory. Tenderers at their own responsibility and risk, are encouraged to 

visit and examine the Site of the Works and its surroundings, and obtain all information that may be 

necessary for preparing the tender and entering into a contract for construction of the Works. The 

costs of visiting the Site shall be at the Tenderer’s own expense. 
2. Bidders are to attach copies of the mandatory requirements i.e. Certified copies of Certificate of 

mailto:kerralaikipia@gmail.com


incorporation, National Construction Authority Certificate category5,6,7,8 and above. PIN 
registration certificate with VAT registration obligations, copy of valid tax compliance 
certificate and other documents specified in the bid document. 

3. Provide (where applicable) valid certified certificate of registration with National Treasury for 
Access to Government Procurement Opportunities (AGPO) in the relevant group (Women, 
Youth or Persons Living with Disability)-for PWD bidders should provide evidence of director’s 
registration with the National Council of People Living with Disability  

4. Bidders may be required to provide the original mandatory documents before the award. 

5. In addition, the Binders shall provide all information and documents required by the 

Employer in bid document. 

Interested contractors who meet the above criteria may obtain the tender documents from KeRRA 

website www.kerra.go.ke for free of charge from 3RD MAY ,2024. Tenders sealed in separate 

envelopes to be addressed to: - 

 
REGIONAL DIRECTOR 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY, 

LAIKIPIA REGIONAL OFFICE 

P.O BOX 495-10400 

NANYUKI,  

 And deposited in the tender box at the reception, so as to be received not later than 11.00 A.M or 

before 21ST MAY 2024. Tender opening will take place immediately after closing time in the presence 

of Bidders who wish to attend.  

 

 

Regional Director,  

KeRRA-LAIKIPIA Region  
 

 

 

 


